

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 213 OF 2013

In

SUITS 1418 OF 2012

Kamal J. Sheth And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Hari A. Ramnani And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

Mallikarjun K. i/b S.K. SRIVASTAV AND CO for Plaintiff
Ms. N. S. Nappinai i/b NAPPINAI and CO for Defendant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 16th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/03/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)