

GAYATRI SHIMPI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION 213 OF 2013
NOTICE OF MOTION 1481 OF 2012
IN
SUIT NO. 1418 OF 2012**

Kamal J. Sheth & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Hari A. Ramnani & Ors. .. Defendants

- Ms. NS. Nappinai i/b Mr. Navin P. Sachanandani for Defendants

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 13, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Nappinai, learned Advocate for Defendants.
- 3.** Perused the praecipe dated 13.07.2023.
- 4.** Not before me.

G.R.SHIMPI

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]