

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 479 OF 2016**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 1418 OF 2012**

**Kamal J. Sheth and Anr.**

**...Applicants**

**V/s.**

**Hari A. Ramnani and Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 213 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1481 OF 2012**

Mr. Kunal Mehta with Ms. Manorama Mohanty i/ K. Srivastav and Co.  
for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate i/b Nidhi Chheda for the  
Defendants No. 2 to 6.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr. Engineer, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks some accommodation submitting inconvenience at 3.00 p.m. today.
3. Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants submits that although the matter needs to be heard urgently in view of the pending arbitration, he would have no objection if the matter is listed on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

4. Accordingly, list on **13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 3.30 p.m.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**