

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 479 OF 2016

IN

SUIT NO. 1418 OF 2012

Kamal J. Sheth and Anr.

...Applicants

V/s.

Hari A. Ramnani and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPS PETITION (L) NO. 25543 OF 2025

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 479 OF 2016

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 213 OF 2013

IN

SUIT NO. 1418 OF 2012

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1481 OF 2012

IN

SUIT NO. 1418 OF 2012

Mr. Kunal Mehta with Ms. Manorama Mohanty and Ms. Malika Mondal
i/b S. K. Srivastav & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Nidhi Chheda for the Defendants No. 1 to 6.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and Ms. Chheda, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No. 1 to 6 and submit that the parties are endeavouring to work out the matter and the matter be suitably adjourned.
2. List on **23rd December, 2025**. Liberty to apply.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)